

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

State: AZ
 County: COCONINO
 FLAGSTAFF AREA NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Opened at: FHWA-Arizona Division Office, Phoenix
 By: Roman Moreno, Bid Opening Officer
 Date: 04/17/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule B Date: 05/11/01

Bidder	PART A	PART B		PART A + PART B	Responsive
	Subtotal	Days	Subtotal	Total Bid	
FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 SOUTH 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85281	2,674,984.00	122	195,200.00	2,870,184.00	
FANN CONTRACTING, INC. P.O. BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302	2,667,424.00	136	217,600.00	2,885,024.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,643,660.00	136	217,600.00	2,861,260.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	220,000.00	220,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		277,000.00	277,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240,000.00	240,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	8.00	4,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	14,000.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	80	50.00	4,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		88.00	7,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	6,400.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800	30.00	24,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		9.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	12,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,000	6.00	12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		28.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20420	m3	Curb backfill			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	350	29.00	10,150.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		28.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	10,500.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,850	6.00	11,100.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		6.00	11,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	7,400.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		92.00	7,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20.900	27,000.00	564,300.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		7,200.00	150,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	292,600.00
30302	m2	Road reconditioning			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7,600	7.00	53,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		3.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	22,800.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,000	19.00	57,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		40.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	66,000.00
30810	t	Aggregate shouldering			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	750	18.00	13,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		51.00	38,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	13,500.00
40103PGDD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-28			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,240	300.00	372,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		295.00	365,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	421,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	195	120.00	23,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		120.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	25,350.00
40106ABBB	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESALs, type 2 pavement			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20,650	33.00	681,450.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		43.00	887,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	722,750.00
40904AK	t	Emulsified asphalt grade SS-1			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	300.00	12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		210.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	12,000.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	260	300.00	78,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		350.00	91,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	83,200.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	230	30.00	6,900.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		16.00	3,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	11,500.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	160.00	8,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		350.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	8,750.00
60206MMB	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert, corrugated metal, bituminous coated			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	110.00	660.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		265.00	1,590.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9	150.00	1,350.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		180.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	2,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403	Each	Inlet drop			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		4,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
60803	m	Asphalt paved waterway			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	160	40.00	6,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		40.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	16,000.00
60901MC	m	Colored portland cement concrete curb, 125 mm depth			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	70	25.00	1,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		20.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	5,250.00
60901XC	m	Colored portland cement concrete curb, 375 mm depth			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,200	31.00	37,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		50.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	120,000.00
61504B	m2	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	77.00	924.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		72.00	864.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,400.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	720	60.00	43,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		55.00	39,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	43,200.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		2,600.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	18.00	9,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		44.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800	5.00	4,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		7.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	10,800.00
62201AC	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	50.00	1,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
62201BB	Hour	Backhoe loader, 120 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (450 mm width)			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	50.00	1,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	90.00	1,350.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		80.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,800.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	80	24.00	1,920.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		25.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,400.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	100.00	5,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		180.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	180.00	720.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		360.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
63308B	Each	Removing and resetting delineator			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	100	20.00	2,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		42.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,100	17.00	52,700.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		5.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	31,000.00
63410	Each	Cut groove rumble strip			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		980.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	45.00	900.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	16.00	320.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		40.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	85	150.00	12,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		180.00	15,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,750.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,000	23.00	46,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		25.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	54,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	40.00	20,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	17,500.00
63518VPG	Each	Vehicle positioning guides			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,800	4.00	7,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		2.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	2,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA FLAG 10(1)
 Project Name: SUNSET CRATER/WUPATKI/WALNUT CANYON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	40.00	800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	18.00	180.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		40.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	80.00	320.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	320.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	17.00	340.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		40.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		2,700.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00